72 73
sensors and tr ansmit t ers  |   humidi t y tr ansmit t ers
HOW TO ORDERFEATURES
CODE DESCRIPTION
TRH 20
Probe Humidity 5 ... 95%
4 .. 20 mA output
Cylindrical execution
TRH 22
Probe Humidity 5 ... 95% + Temperature
4 .. 20 mA output
Square execution
TRH 11
Humidity sensor 0 ... 100%
4 .. 20 mA output
Cylindrical execution
TRH 32
Humidity sensor 0 ... 100% +Temperature
4 .. 20 mA output
Square execution
•	relative Humidity AND
HUMIDITY + TEMPERATURE
transmitters
•	WALL MOUNTing
trh
GENERAL trh 20 trh 22 trh 11 trh 32
Humidity sensor Capacitive-digital Capacitive
Temperature sensor -- NTC thermistor --
PT100 thermoresistance
(class B)
Humidity range
5... 95% RH
(4.8... 19.2 mA)
5... 95 %RH
(4.8... 19.2 mA)
0... 100% RH (4... 20
mA)
0... 100 %RH (4... 20
mA)
Temperature range --
-10... 70 °C / 14... 158
°F
(7.2... 20 mA)
--
-30... 70 °C/-22... 158
°F)
(4... 20 mA)
Humidity output 4... 20 mA (0... 100% RH)
Temperature output --
4... 20 mA
(-30... 70 °C /
-22... 158 °F)
--
4... 20 mA
(-30... 70 °C /
-22... 158 °F)
Humidity overall accuracy
± 3% (20... 80% RH);
± 5% (5... 20, 80... 95% RH)
without the presence of pollutants at 23 °C
and air speed 3 ms
±2% (10... 95% RH);
±3% (0...10/
95... 100% RH)
without the presence
of pollutants at 23 °C
and air speed 3 ms
±1.5% (10... 95% RH),
±2% (0...10/
95...100 % RH)
without the presence
of pollutants at 23 °C